
 
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 
Request for Bids Goods (One-Envelope Bidding Process) - Procurement of IT 

equipment - 05/RFB/2024 
 
 
Project Name: Rural Pollution Prevention and Reduction Project 
Project Number: P179786 
Ministry of Environment, Waters and Forests of Romania, through the Project 
Management Unit of Rural Pollution Prevention and Reduction Project (PMU-RAPID) 
Address: 46-48, Calea Plevnei, Sector 1, Bucharest.  
Country: Romania 
 
Lot 1  
Awarded Firm/Individual: S.C. IT HERO TEHNOLOGIES S.R.L 

Address: Prelungirea Ghencea, no. 45, bl. D4, sc. A, et. 2, Ap. 22, Bragadiru, Ilfov, 
Romania 
Contract signature date:  12 December 2024 
Method of Procurement/Selection: Request for Bids Goods (One-Envelope 
Bidding Process) 
Total ceiling:  RON 2,605,643.19 (without VAT), RON 3,100,715.40 (including VAT) 
Duration: Will be supplied until January 2025 and guarantee till February 2028 
Summary scope of contract: Procurement of IT equipment – Lot no. 1 – IT 
Equipments 

Bidder’s Name / Bid Prices as read-out at the bid opening session/ Evaluated Bid 
Prices (corrected and discounted) /reasons for rejection, if it was the case, as in the 
following tables: 

Nr. 
crt 

Name of the Bidder Total Read-Out BID 
PRICE 
Total price of the LOT 1 
[Total Price goods 
(without VAT) plus Total 
Price Related Services 
(without VAT)] 

EVALUATED PRICE - Total 
Price goods (without VAT) plus 
Total Price Related Services 
(without VAT) 

1 S.C. IT HERO 
TECHNOLOGIES 
S.R.L. 

RON 2,605,643.19 523,663.17 EURO 

2 S.C. DANTE 
INTERNATIONAL S.A. 

EUR 596,380.86 596,380.86 EURO 

3 ROMFLEX SISTEM 
S.R.L. 

RON 3,833,460.00 770,420.84 EURO 

 
Awarded Contract Lot 1: 

Contract No. and 
Description: 

Successful Bidder: Contract Price: 

Contract No. 
Procurement of IT 
equipment – Lot no. 1– 
Procurement of IT 
Equipment  

 

SC IT HERO 
TEHNOLOGIES SRL  

Prelungirea Ghencea, 
no. 45, bl. D4, sc. A, 
et. 2, Ap. 22, 
Bragadiru, Ilfov, 
Bucharest 

Total Contract Price: 

RON 2,685,687.99 
(without VAT) (+ 5% of 

quantities in accordance with the 
provisions of clause ITB 42 from 
RFB) 



Contract No. and 
Description: 

Successful Bidder: Contract Price: 

RON 3,195,668.71 
(including VAT) 

Lot 2   
Awarded Firm/Individual: S.C. SC SOFT TEHNICA S.R.L 

Address: Municipiul Târgu Jiu, Calea Severinului, Romania 
Contract signature date:  17 December 2024 
Method of Procurement/Selection: Request for Bids Goods (One-Envelope 
Bidding Process) 
Total ceiling:  RON 2,605,643.19 (without VAT), RON 3,100,715.40 (including VAT) 
Duration: Will be supplied until January 2025 and guarantee till February 2028 
Summary scope of contract: Procurement of IT equipment – Lot no. 2 – Rugged 
Tablet 
 

Bidder’s Name / Bid Prices as read-out at the bid opening session/ Evaluated Bid 
Prices (corrected and discounted) /reasons for rejection, if it was the case, as in the 
following tables: 

Nr. 
crt 

Name of the Bidder Total Read-Out BID 
PRICE 
Total price of the LOT 1 
[Total Price goods 
(without VAT) plus Total 
Price Related Services 
(without VAT)] 

EVALUATED PRICE - Total 
Price goods (without VAT) plus 
Total Price Related Services 
(without VAT) 

1 S.C. SOFT TEHNICA 
S.R.L. 

EURO 596,380.86 486,450.00 EURO 

2 S JV DENDRIO 
SOLUTIONS S.R.L. 
AND DATAWARE 
CONSULTING S.R.L 

EUR 783,576.47 783,576.47 EURO 

 
Awarded Contract Lot 2: 

Contract No. and 
Description: 

Successful Bidder: Contract Price: 

Contract No. 
Procurement of IT 
equipment – Lot no. 2 – 
Procurement of IT 
Equipment  

 

SC SOFT TEHNICA SRL  

Municipiul Târgu Jiu, 
Calea Severinului, 
Bucharest 

Total Contract Price: 

EURO 510,255.00 (without 
VAT) (+ 5% of quantities in 

accordance with the provisions of 
clause ITB 42 from RFB) 

EURO 607,203.45 
(including VAT) 

 
 

 






	Contract-Award Notice_05_RFB_2024
	Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form_lot 1
	Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form_lot 2

